Range BR
Ejector Venturi Systems
with Submersible Pumps
I n n o v a t i o n  i n  H y d r a u l i c  P e r f o r m a n c e
Tank Cleaning Systems
2
T h e  s o u r c e  f o r  h i g h  e f f i c i e n c y
Function

Round tank with central outlet trough
Technical Data and Selection
Type code:
Range
� �
�
�
Pipe diameter Stainless steel version
(optional)
Installation
B: with ring base stand
K: with coupling system
H: horizontal installation
S: lateral horizontal installation
W: horizontal wall mounting
Type Range Cleaning Unit
BR 100 B (/CR) DN 100 DN 100 B
BR 150 B (/CR) DN 150 DN 125 B
BR 100 K (/CR) DN 100 DN 100 K
BR 150 K (/CR) DN 150 DN 125 K
BR 100 H (/CR) DN 100 DN 100 H
BR 150 H (/CR) DN 150 DN 125 H
BR 100 S (/CR) DN 100 DN 100 S
BR 150 S (/CR) DN 150 DN 125 S
BR 100 W (/CR) DN 100 DN 100 W
BR 150 W (/CR) DN 150 DN 125 W
Pump flange Ejector pipe
diameter
InstallationType
Type Range Pumps
V2346-D44 (Ex) DN 100 3,4 2,6 1450 6,2
V2441-T44 (Ex) DN 100 4,4 3,7 1450 7,5
V2445-T64 (Ex) DN 100 7,7 6,5 1450 13,1
V2446-P94 (Ex) DN 100 16,5 13,4 1450 30,0
V3456-P104 (Ex) DN 150 22,0 18,7 1450 36,0
Pump
flange
Pump type*
(standard- or Ex model)
Nominal
motor power
Speed
(U/min)
Nominal
current
P2 (kW)P1 (kW) IN (A)
*) Pumps with jacket cooling for operation with not submerged motor, as well as other
pump types on request.
*) For tanks with a proportion of 1,5 - 2,5 to 1 (length to width)
V2346-D44 50 m² 40 m² 24 m²
V2441-T44 70 m² 55 m² 30 m²
V2445-T64 150 m² 120 m² 50 m²
V2446-P94 240 m² 200 m² 135 m²
V3456-P104 340 m² 260 m² 190 m²
Tank shape A* Tank shape B*  Tank shape C
Pump type  Neccessary for tanks with a base up to
For an optimal selection and positioning of the cleaning system, please contact our
sales service. Please ask for information about our control panels for pump opera-
tion and water level monitoring.
As an approximate guideline for the selection of the correct pump size,
please see the following table:
Tank shape
A
Tank shape
B
Tank shape
C
BR         100    K     /    CR
4
Installation